Tattnall County Board of Education MINUTES Called Meeting January 5, 2022 – 5:00 p.m.

The **called meeting** of the Tattnall County Board of Education was held on **January 5, 2022, 5:00 p.m.** The meeting was **called to order** with a **welcome** by Chairman, Richard Bland, **prayer** by Mary Ruth Ray and a **pledge** to the Flag led by Stephanie Thomas.

Those board members present were:

Richard Bland, Chairman Ronnie Oliver DuAnn Cowart Davis Stephanie Thomas Mary Ruth Ray Dale Kicklighter

Superintendent present:

Gina G. Williams

System staff members present were:

Donna Bland

Visitors present were:

Hugh McCullough

On motion of Dale Kicklighter and seconded by Ronnie Oliver, the board unanimously adopted the agenda presented for the January 5, 2022, 5:00 p.m. meeting.

- II. Upon recommendation of Dr. Gina G. Williams, Superintendent, motioned by DuAnn Cowart Davis and seconded by Mary Ruth Ray, it was unanimous to approve Tattnall County redistricting resolution/map.
- III. Motioned by Mary Ruth Ray, the board voted unanimously to adjourn at 5:12 p.m.

Chairman	
Vice Chair	
Board Member	
Secretary Approved: Jar	nuary 24, 2022